

F
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.14588/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2265/2010

KRISHNAPPA @ KITTU NAIKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, suspension of sentence, exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since service of notice on the bail application is
still incomplete, let this matter stand adjourned till next
Monday. Leave is given to the petitioner to serve another
copy of notice on the learned Standing Counsel for the State
of Karnataka.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar