

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.14588/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2265 OF 2010

KRISHNAPPA @ KITTU NAIKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since leave has been granted in this matter and leave has also been granted in the other connected appeal, filed by Fedrick Cutinha, in Crl.A.No.2251 of 2010, let hearing of both the appeals be expedited and let them be heard together.

The prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar