

a

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 11271/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2251 OF 2010

FEDRICK CUTINHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We see no reason to clarify our Order dated 25.2.2011.
Crl.M.P. No. 11271 of 2012 is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master