

**SECTION IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLANT JURISDCITION**

**CRIMINAL MISC.PETITION NO.4822 OF 2017
(APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE)**

**IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2265 OF 2010**

KRISHNAPPA @ KITTU NAIKA . . .APPELLANT
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA . . .RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**'Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
Tag with Criminal Appeal D.No.21988 of 2010.'**

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Record from the High Court and Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that the additional documents have not been filed by the counsel for the parties.

It is submitted that Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate for the appellant has on 10.03.2017 filed an application for discharge of advocate. The application has been registered as CRLMP No.4822 of 2017.

It is further submitted that Ms.N Annapoorni, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole appellant. Hence the matter is ready for hearing before Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**copy to: 1. Ms.N. Annapoorni, Advocate.
1. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

