

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).2251/2010

FEDRICK CUTINHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Only bail in Criminal Appeal 2265/2010 to be listed)

WITH

Crl.A. No.2265/2010 (II-C)

(only IA No.126597/2017-I/A FOR BAIL to be listed)

Date : 15-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Rajani K.Prasad, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bail.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State shall obtain
instructions with regard to the period of custody of the
appellants.

List after three weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar