

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15



S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2251/2010

FEDRICK CUTINHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY BAIL APPLICATIONS IN THE CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2265 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2265/2010 (II-C)
(IA No.120244/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 02-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr S N Bhat Senior, Adv.
Mr D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Ovais, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.120244/2022 in CrI.A. No.2265/2010

The appellant-Krishnappa @ Kittu Naika has already spent nearly 11 years in actual custody. Therefore, he is directed to be released on bail subject to the conditions to be imposed by the

Trial Court.

Accordingly, application (I.A. No.120244/2022) for bail is allowed.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**